# CH \$40.00 29729(

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM533576

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		04/22/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VANDEMARK CHEMICAL, INC.
Street Address:	ONE NORTH TRANSIT ROAD
City:	LOCKPORT
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14094
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2972905	PTSI

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2165790212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 216-586-3939

**Email:** pcyngier@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Amanda B. Bryk
Address Line 1: 901 Lakeside Avenue

Address Line 2: Jones Day

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-1190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	601755-185097	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMANDA B. BRYK	
SIGNATURE:	/AMANDA B. BRYK/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2019	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=VDM-KeyBank IP Termination#page1.tif source=VDM-KeyBank IP Termination#page2.tif source=VDM-KeyBank IP Termination#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006703 FRAME: 0258

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE, dated as of April 22, 2019 (this "Release"), is made by KeyBank National Association, as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Agent"), in favor of VanDeMark Chemical Inc., a New York corporation ("VDM"), as follows:

#### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, VDM, the Agent and the other parties thereto entered into that certain Credit Agreement on September 1, 2017 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, VDM granted the Agent a security interest in certain collateral pledged by VDM pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement (Trademarks and Trademark Licenses), dated September 1, 2017, which was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 7, 2017 at Reel/Frame No. 6148/0151 as further described therein, including, without limitation, the United States trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, VDM has requested that the Agent release its security interest in all right, title and interest of the Agent in and to the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Agent, without recourse, representation or warranty and at VDM's sole cost and expense, hereby terminates, cancels and releases any security interest of the Agent in the Trademark Collateral and any all rights, title and interests of the Agent in the Trademark Collateral shall hereby terminate, cease and become void.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

NAI-1506254424v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006703 FRAME: 0259

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Administrative Agent

Name: David J. Opatrny

Title: Senior Vice President

# SCHEDULE A TO

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

**Reel/Frame:** 6148/0151

Mark	Status	Application / Registration #s
PTSI	Registered	2972905

NAI-1506254424v1

**RECORDED: 07/25/2019** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006703 FRAME: 0261